### 502724016 03/17/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAGIC MOLDER, INC. A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION	03/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BALLEW SAW AND TOOL	
Street Address:	625 SOUTH KIMBROUGH	
City:	SPRINGFIELD	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65806	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6173637

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 626 399-3711

**Email:** jcopelan@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES B. COPELAN

Address Line 1: C/O RIBERT D. HEINRICH, CPA
Address Line 2: 140 S. LAKE AVE, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES B. COPELAN, PRESIDENT	
SIGNATURE:	/James B. Copelan/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/17/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS-PATENT MM#page1.tif

PATENT 502724016 REEL: 032450 FRAME: 0316

# **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT**

Magic Molder, Inc. A California Corporation ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 6173637 (the "Patent"). Ballew Saw and Tool, A Missouri Corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee One Hundred Percent (100%) of its right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent.

Assignor: Magic Molder Inc., A California Corporation

By: James B. Copelan, President

Electronic Signature: /James B. Copelan/ Date: 03/06/2014

PATENT REEL: 032450 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 03/17/2014